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' Schedule 1 September Onwards (All Arrival Dates)

Date Day

Foreign Airlines

Nepali Airlines

NAC

Himalaya

Malindo (KUL)

Japan {Narita)

-9/2/2020 Wednesday
_9/3/2020|Thursday

[Turkish (Istanbul), Cathy Dragon

nzsmﬁ:o:mncmzﬂ

9/4/2020|Friday

Korean Air (Seoul)

_,\_m_m,\ﬂm?cc

-.9/5/2020|Saturday China Southern (Guangzhou) UAE (Abudhabi
8/6/2020(Sunday Air Arabia (Sarjaha) - UAE (Dubai) .
9/7/2020 ?\_o:n_muﬁ Qatar (Doha) “|Malaysia(KUL)

.9/8/2020|Tuesday Fly Dubai (Dubai) UAE (Dubai)
9/9/2020|Wednesday - |Malaysian Airline (KuL) - - |Hongkong :

19/10/2020|Thursday

{Turkish {Istanbul)

-9/11/2020|Friday

Korean Air (Seoul).

. - |china(Chongguing)

- 7|Malaysia(KUL)

9/12/2020|Saturday

China Southern (Guangzhou) :

© » . {UAE (Dubai)

UAE (Abudhabi)

19/13/2020|Sunday Air China (Chengdu) -
.9/14/2020Monday Qatar {Doha) “|Malaysia(KUL) -
.9/15/2020|Tuesday - Fly Dubai (Dubai) UAE (Dubai ?

Malindo (KUL) -

Japan (Narita)-

-9/16/2020|Wednesday

9/17/2020|Thursday

(Hongkong) -

Turkish (Ista :c_._:, nm5< cqomos

: w:msmﬁ:o:mn:mza

9/18/2020|Friday

Korean Air “mmocc :

sl IMalaysia(KUL)

9/19/2020|Saturday

China Southern {Guangzhou)

UAE (Abudhabi)

'9/20/2020|Sunday

Air Arabia (Sarjaha) -

UAE (Dubai)

'9/21/2020|Monday

'Qatar (Doha)

Malaysia(KUL)

.9/22/2020|Tuesday

Fly Dubai (Dubai)

UAE (Dubai).

49/23/2020(Wednesday -

Malaysian Airline Axc_.nv

.|Hongkong.

China(Chongquing)

Turkish {Istanbul) .

'9/24/2020|Thursday

Korean Air (Seoul)

Malaysia(KUL)

9/25/2020|Friday
'9/26/2020|Saturday

China Southern Amcmsmnrocv

UAE (Abudhabi) -

Air China (Chen mn_E

UAE (Dubai)

'9/27/2020|Sunday

- |Qatar (Doha) .

- |Mataysia(KUL)

'9/28/2020|Monday
:9/29/2020|Tuesday

Air Arabia (Sarjaha)

UAE (Dubai)

{Malindo (KUL).

Japan (Narita) .

:9/30/2020|Wednesday .
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Charter Schedule 1 September Onwards (All Arrival Dates)

Date Day Charter
9/2/2020 Wednesday [Himalaya (Maldives)
9/3/2020(Thursday DR
9/4/2020|Friday Himalaya (Doha)
9/5/2020|Saturday Jazerra (Kuwait)
9/6/2020(Sunday NAC(Jeddha)
9/7/2020(Monday - [Himalayan (Doha)
9/8/2020{Tuesday  |[NAC (Dammam)

~ 9/8/2020|Wednesday Himalaya (Doha) = ¢
9/10/2020|Thursday’ Himalaya (Dammam)
9/11/2020|Friday’ [Salam Air (Oman)
9/12/2020|Saturday NAC(Jeddha)
9/13/2020|Sunday - [Jazerra (Kuwait)
9/14/2020 Monday * |NAC(Kuwait)
9/15/2020|Tuesday.  [NAC {Doha) .
9/16/2020|Wednesday Himalaya (Kuwait)
9/17/2020|Thursday | A R
9/18/2020|Friday Himalaya (Dammam)
9/19/2020|Saturday Jazerra (Kuwait) !
9/20/2020|Sunday NAC(Riyadh) i
9/21/2020 Monday NAC (Doha) /= "
9/22/2020|Tuesday NAC (Doha) ' .
9/23/2020|Wednesday Himalaya (Dammam)
9/24/2020|Thursday Himalaya (Doha)
9/25/2020|Friday’ Salam Air (Oman) ™
9/26/2020|Saturday Jazerra (Kuwait) .
9/27/2020|Sunday NAC(Doha) R e
9/28/2020|Monday NAC(Jeddha): 2 il fai s
9/29/2020|Tuesday ~ |NAC (Doha) :
9/30/2020|Wednesday |Himalaya (Dammam)
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IS &1 R "var Rt pcr Negative Report HUHT ATAee HIA AT 9343 | PCR Negative
Report M@ JHR=raar 1Y wry gwafaua arq@aret Boarding Pass ST TS T4 |

T3¢ ISHETE PCR Negative Report WUH T qree A9rd ATqafg ¥ fGq afrard 2

FRCGTHT TEIAS | & FEgesl AFHA @AY d8 1 g a8 Ftag - 12 452
FTRMT B (LCCMC) F TS | AT ATHeed ATHRAT S feafqar e geafeaa et
& T MG q8 FTS - I e FaedTIT Fraells TRGID |

faf IS AR MY I AT TETS WGHAMRT YR HUeT PAFEr RT-PCR Negative ST
A T FIME - 9% Ahe AT $g (CCMO & FTdEE (www.ccme.gov.np) AT TEET
ATATST BH WRR T F barcode a1 fyre F qrawr fag ATSTYAD | FY FROET AT BH
WA G2 WUH @Y I GHEIAT AT onboard TS AFEIHT T BIRA AT ITAA
TS 79 |

T3¢ ISTAAT RT-PCR test TRl T ARG ATEe (AR QTS T3 & | F4 FTEET Hamy
FAREIGTAT ATAATd TE FFEdT THIAS |

frafia SSTHHT RT-PCR 9fYETOT ATRTTEHT, RT-PCR positive WU a7 9Tl TYHINel W4T TCHT
AT W AT AT [ TNHT FA A7 fAUR AU a1 oO7F FY ATTaTHaar TRE 9ISUAr
qrEfed agdar edTdrs gaiad FA gHIA JEd, T899 9T ANRE IgaT Farade
FRATET TG | AT G ATCH TP @ AT AR IS, |

AT ATNEES, FeAfaE [TARMT FEAT FHANIES, ARty fHE ArRIR ST
yfafafiaes, dach g FOd FEREEAT FERT FHART T faaer oiear @ w@ea awwE |
e fauTTd S T 9feed T 9TEE @A A T | Ser e sy IR
ofrag oF F9UHT AifT Jedfad Erge AT T 9R=aTTdrs o fae g |

qal & FHITH JIA AT FHeAtad FHAR, TP qar fomer aiarar Rromar g
HATTHA fTamTer S TR (A9 o4 a9 g8 |

FeAfas a1 94 faeETl T ufedl 9eF A9Td GTSq Afhel gwar fror e o7 <
AT AT ATAET ERAT WEA TAT AL HATAq AR TR @ q4T JREAT qeedl
HIYEUE AT TS |
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List of UN Specialized Agencies and Development Partners

1. All Embassies Working In Nepal L

2. United Nations Specialized 1. United Nations Development Programme(UNDP)

Organization 2. United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization

{(UNESCO)
3. United Nations Population Fund (UNFPA)
4. United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees(UNHCR)
5. _United Nations Children's Fund (UNICEF)
6. Food and Agriculture Organization (FAQ)
7. _International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD)
8. International Labour Organization (ILO)
9. United Nations Industrial Development Organization (UNIDO)
10. World Bank:
a. IBRD: International Bank for Reconstruction and Development
b.IFC: International Finance Corporation
11. International Monetary Fund (IMF)
12. World Food Programme (WFP)
13.  UN-Women a
14.  Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS (UNAIDS)
15.  United Nations Capital Development Fund (UNCDF)
16.  United Nations Information Centre (UNIC)
17.  United Nations Regional Centre for Peace and Disarmament in Asia and
the Pacific (UNRCPD)

18. International Organization for Migration (I0M)

3. Development Partners 1. Asian Development Bank( ADB )
2. Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade( DFAT)
3. Department for International Development( DFID)
4. Development Cooperation of the Federal Republic of Germany (GTZ)
5. Germen Agency for International Cooperation (GIZ)
6. International Fund for Agricultural Development (IFAD)

. 7. International Finance Cooperation (IFC)
’ 8. lapan International Cooperation Agency (JICA)
9. Korea International Cooperation Agency (KOICA)
10. US Agency for International Development (USAID)
11. Swiss Agency for Development and Cooperation (SDC)
12. German Development Bank (KFW) '
13. Stichting Nederlandse Vrijwillingers (SNV)
14. World Food Programme (WFP)
15. World Bank(WB)

Note:

Other Agencies not mentioned above have to get permission from Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Nepal.
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